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The American South’s 10 largest new or expanded manufacturing
and selected non-manufacturing job announcements

ANNOUNCEMENTS MADE IN THE SPRING 2025 QUARTER
Jobs
14,500

Development

1. JetZero

2. Emirates Aluminum

3. AT&T

4. Salcomp

5. Modine

6. AVL Manufacturing

7. Homanit

8. Morris Packaging

9. Biomass Engineering

10. L2 Aviation

1,000
1,000
660
450
325
300
276
250
250

Investment* N/E/R**
$4,700 N
$4,000 N

N/A E
N/A N
$38 E
$56 N
$250 N
$61 N
$20 N
$12 N

*Investment in millions **N=New, E=Expansion, R=Relocation

Source: SB-D.com
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Location

Greensboro, N.C.
Rogers County, OKkla.
Richardson, Texas
Arlington, Texas
Grenada County, Miss.
Charlotte, N.C.
Clarendon County, S.C.
Lebanon, Ky.
Muhlenberg County, Ky.
Boone County, Ky.

Description

Airliners

Aluminum

IT

Power supplies

Data center cooling
Power equipment
Wood materials
Packaging

Agriculture equipment

Avionics
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