

TENTOP

The American South's 10 largest new or expanded manufacturing and selected non-manufacturing job announcements



## ANNOUNCEMENTS MADE IN THE SPRING 2025 QUARTER

Development	Jobs	Investment*	N/E/R**	Location	Description
1. JetZero	14,500	\$4,700	N	Greensboro, N.C.	Airliners
2. Emirates Aluminum	1,000	\$4,000	N	Rogers County, Okla.	Aluminum
3. AT&T	1,000	N/A	E	Richardson, Texas	IT
4. Salcomp	660	N/A	N	Arlington, Texas	Power supplies
5. Modine	450	\$38	E	Grenada County, Miss.	Data center cooling
6. AVL Manufacturing	325	\$56	N	Charlotte, N.C.	Power equipment
7. Homanit	300	\$250	N	Clarendon County, S.C.	Wood materials
8. Morris Packaging	276	\$61	N	Lebanon, Ky.	Packaging
9. Biomass Engineering	250	\$20	N	Muhlenberg County, Ky.	Agriculture equipment
10. L2 Aviation	250	\$12	N	Boone County, Ky.	Avionics

<sup>\*</sup>Investment in millions \*\*N=New, E=Expansion, R=Relocation

Source: SB-D.com